

शहीद महेन्द्र कर्मा विश्वविद्यालय, बस्तर

धरमपुरा–2, जगदलपुर, जिला–बस्तर, छत्तीसगढ़, भारत पिनकोड 494001

Shaheed Mahendra Karma Vishwavidyalaya, Bastar Dharampura-2, Jagdalpur, Dist.-Bastar, Chhattisgarh, India Pin Code- 494 001

No. 8140/S.M.K.V., B/2024

Jagdalpur, Date- 25/11/2024

REVISED ORDER

Hearby, superseding the earlier orders no.8072/S.M.K.V.,B/2024 Jagdalpur, dated-21/10/2024 issued regarding constitution of IQAC at Shaheed Mahendra Karma Vishwaidyalaya, Bastar, Jagdalpur as per the approval of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, the following is amended: (2024-25)

S. No.	Category of Membership		Name	Designation/SoS	
1	Chairperson		Prof. Manoj Kumar Srivastava	Vice-Chancellor, SMKV, Bastar	
2	Teachers to represent all levels (Assistant Professor and Associate Professor) (Three to eight)				
	A	Professor	Dr. S. K. Kolay	Professor (Anthropology & Tribal Studies)	
	В	Assistant Professor	Dr. D. L. Patel	Assistant Professor/N.S.S. Coordinator	
	C	Associate Professor	Dr. Anand Murti Mishra	Associate Professor (Anthropology & Tribal Studies)	
	D	Associate Professor	Dr. Vinod Kumar Soni	Associate Professor (Forestry & wildlife)	
	E	Associate Professor	Dr. Sajiwan Kumar	Associate Professor (Forestry & wildlife)	
	F	Associate Professor	Dr. Sukrita Tirkey	Associate Professor (Anthropology & Tribal Studies)	
	G	Dy. Librarian	Dr. Sanjay Kumar Dongre	Dy. Librarian, SMKV, Bastar	
3	One member from the Management		Shri I P Tiwari	Principal, Shri Ved Mata Gayatri Shiksha Mahavidhylaya, Jagdalpur	
4	The senior administrative officer (Office Superintendent/Manager)		Dr. Rajesh Lalwani	Registrar, SMKV, Bastar	
5	On	One nominee each from the Local Society/Trust, Students and Alumni			
	A	Nominee from the Local Society/Trust	Shri Jai Ram Das	Social Worker	
	В	Nominee from the Students	Shri Shanu Pandey	MCA, III Semester, 2024	
	C	Nominee from the Alumni	Shri Jayant Yadav	Self Employed, Dharampura-2, Jagdalpur	
	One nominee each from the Employer/Industrialists/Stakeholder				
6	A	Nominee from the Employer	Prof. Anil Kumar Shrivastav	Additional Director, Dept. of Higher Education, C.G. Government	
	В	Nominee from the Industrialists	Shri Shyam Somani	Industrialists, Jagdalpur	
	C	Nominee from the Stakeholder	Shri Yaduvendra Pratap Singh Kushwaha	Pushpal, Sukma	
7		of the senior teachers as the ordinator of the IQAC	Dr. Sharad Nema	Professor (Forestry & Wildlife)	

The IQAC is constituted under the Chairmanship of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Shaheed Mahendra Karma Vishwavidyalaya, Bastar, Jagdalpur (C.G.). The prime aim of the IQAC is to develop a system for conscious, consistent and catalytic action to improve the academic and administrative performance of the Vishwavidyalaya. The above committee is constitution for the period of two year form the date of its inception.

(By order of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor)

Registrar

Shaheed Mahendra Karma Vishwavidyalaya, Bastar Jagdalpur (CG)

No/8141/S.M.K.V.,B/2024

Jagdalpur, Date-25/11/2024

Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Shaheed Mahendra Karma Vishwavidyalaya, Bastar, Jagdalpur, (C.G.) for information please.
- 2. Assistt. Registrar (Admin/Academic) Shaheed Mahendra Karma Vishwavidyalaya, Bastar, Jagdalpur, (C.G.) for information please.

3. Concerned person.

Registrar

Shaheed Mahendra Karma Vishwavidyalaya, Bastar Jagdalpur (CG)